

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8901/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2008 in CRLA No. 109/2006
(old no. CRLA No. 2358/1989) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT
NAINITAL)

MANOHARI RAM TAMTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned by four
weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master